
ONES Turtle School Staff        

Administration  
  

K-8 Principal/Athletic Director  Tracy Christensen tchriste@oneidanation.org  

COOR-STUDENT SUCCESS Jessie Lawe jlawe@oneidanation.org  

MGR-BUSINESS  Lind Jenkins ljenkins@oneidanation.org  

COORD-SPECIAL ED Fay Lemense flemense@oneidanation.org  

Assistant to the Superintendent Deborah Reiter-Mehojah dreiter@oneidanation.org  

Administrative Assistant (Elementary)/ School Board 

Assistant)  
Jolene Hensberger jhensber@oneidanation.org  

Administrative Assistant. (Elementary) Candy Denny cdenny3@oneidanation.org  

Bus Transportation Jason Bowers jbowers@oneidanation.org  

    

 
                Student Services Staff    

School Social Worker K-12 Connie  Peters cpeters3@oneidanation.org  

Elementary Guidance Counselor Stacy Lewis slewis@oneidanation.org  

Guidance 6-8 Heidi Mathey hmathey@oneidanation.org  

Speech Language Pathologist Stephanie Bushman sbushman@oneidanation.org  

School Psychologist Steven Clothier sclothie@oneidanation.org 

Occupational Therapist Nicole Behnke nbehnke@oneidanation.org  

Speech Language Pathologist Missy Plutz mplutz@oneidanation.org  

School Nurse Mercedes Drew mdrew@oneidanation.org  

DARE/GREAT/Liaison Officer        Edward (Eddie) Metoxen      
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K-2 Staff 
Kindergarten Michaela Rae Johnson mjohnso2@oneidanation.org  

Kindergarten Heidi King hking@oneidanation.org  

Kindergarten Sarah Williamson swilliam@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher Deanna Stevens dsteven1@oneidanation.org  

First Grade Kyra John kjohn3@oneidanation.org  

First Grade Shellyrae Stevens ssteven5@oneidanation.org  

Second Grade Victoria Shier vshier@oneidanation.org  

Second Grade Brenda Valley bvalley@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher Thomas Pivovar tpivovar@oneidanation.org  

Reading Intervention Grades 2-3 Tressa Verber tverber@oneidanation.org  

Reading Intervention Grades K-1 Joylyn Cornelius jcornel2@oneidanation.org  

    

3-5 Staff    

Third Grade Shara Summers ssummers@oneidanation.org  

Third Grade Tammy Debauch tdebauch@oneidanation.org  

Fourth Grade Antoinette Osterberg tosterbe@oneidanation.org  

Fourth Grade Keta Quiver kquiver1@oneidanation.org  

Fifth Grade Teresa Barber-Buch tbarberb@oneidanation.org 

Fifth Grade Jen  Tenor jtenor@oneianation.org  

Reading Intervention Kimberly Reiter-Summers ksummer1@oneidanation.org  

    

                     Culture Staff    

Ohuntsya kekha Kanunya? shuha Teacher K-5 Kanataloloks 
Zacarias 
Skenandor kskenan6@oneidanation.org  

Language/Culture Teacher K-2 Gerald Danforth gdanfor5@oneidanation.org  

Language/Culture Teacher 3-5 Maxine Thomas mthomas@oneidanation.org  

Language/Culture Teacher 6-8 Gabrielle Balbuena gbalbuen@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher K-8 Gwendolyn Christjohn gchristj@oneidanation.org  
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Specials 
Media Specialist K-8 Pamela Hansen phansen@oneidanation.org  

Vocal Music K-5 Maria Bergemann malicea@oneidanation.org  

Physical Education Barbara Kolitsch bkolitsc@oneidanation.org  

    

 
Middle School Staff    

Social Studies Teacher Linda Schuyler lschuyle@oneidanation.org  

Mathematics Teacher Cinthia Dziaduch cdziaduc@oneidanation.org 

Co-Teacher Richard Lambert rlambert@oneidanation.org 

Science Teacher Gordon House ghouse@oneidanation.org  

 Reading Intervention Teacher Melissa Kohn mkohn@oneidanation.org  

Reading Teacher Kathleen Pludeman kpludema@oneidanation.org  

Physical Education Teacher Todd Mueske tmueske@oneidanation.org  

Guidance 6-8 Heidi Mathey hmathey@oneidanation.org  

    

 
Special Education K-8    

COORD-SPECIAL ED Fay Lemense flemense@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher K-5 Taylor Ballinger tballing@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher K-8 Nicholas Schmoll nschmoll@oneidanation.org  

K-5 EBD Teacher Mary Wengrzyn mwengrzy@oneidanation.org  

Co-Teacher K-8 Amy Stevens astevens@oneidanation.org  
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